UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty

United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 20, 2020

Monday, January 20, 2020

COURT CLOSED - MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

10:45 AM

11:00 AM

11:15 AM

11:30 AM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

Tuesday, January 21, 2020

Altitude Sports & Entertainment, LLC v. Comcast Corporation, et al.
19-cv-03253-WJIM-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Whispering Pines West Condo. Homeowners Ass’n v. Certain
Underwriters at Lloyd's, London

19-cv-03238-REB-MEH

Scheduling Conference

Wonderland Homes v. Starr Indemnity & Liability Company
19-cv-03247-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Nash v. Pet Plan Ltd.
19-cv-02892-MEH
Status Conference

Luevanos et al v. American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.1.
19-cv-03460-REB-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Montgomery et al v. Bliley, et al.
19-cv-02042-PAB-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Ultegra Financial Partners, Inc. v. Marzolf, et al.
19-cv-00038-MSK-MEH
Discovery Conference

Menocal, et al. v. The GEO Group, Inc.
14-cv-02887-JLK-MEH
Discovery Conference

Buscaino v. Barolsky
19-cv-02255-REB-MEH
Discovery Conference



9:00 AM

10:00 AM

10:15 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

NO SETTINGS

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF COLORADO
Michael E. Hegarty

United States Magistrate Judge
Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse
Courtroom A-501
Week of January 20, 2020

Wednesday, January 22, 2020

Beyer Laser Center, et al. v. Polomsky
16-cv-03099-MEH
Motions Hearing

Thursday, January 23, 2020

Adkins v. Uber Technologies, Inc., et al.
19-cv-02685-MEH
Status Conference

Kelley v. Unisys Corporation
19-cv-03237-PAB-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Payette Financial Services LLC v. Super America, LLC
19-cv-03193-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Sanchez, et al. v. City of Littleton, et al.
19-cv-01871-PAB-MEH
Scheduling Conference

Otter Products, LLC, et al. v. Phone Rehab, LLC, et al.

19-cv-00206-RM-MEH
Discovery Conference

Friday, January 24, 2020



