UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO Michael E. Hegarty United States Magistrate Judge Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse Courtroom A-501 Week of January 20, 2020

Monday, January 20, 2020

COURT CLOSED - MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. DAY

Tuesday, January 21, 2020

10:00 AM	Altitude Sports & Entertainment, LLC v. Comcast Corporation, et al. 19-cv-03253-WJM-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:15 AM	Whispering Pines West Condo. Homeowners Ass'n v. Certain Underwriters at Lloyd's, London 19-cv-03238-REB-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:30 AM	Wonderland Homes v. Starr Indemnity & Liability Company 19-cv-03247-MEH Scheduling Conference
10:45 AM	Nash v. Pet Plan Ltd. 19-cv-02892-MEH Status Conference
11:00 AM	Luevanos et al v. American Family Mutual Insurance Company, S.I. 19-cv-03460-REB-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:15 AM	Montgomery et al v. Bliley, et al. 19-cv-02042-PAB-MEH Scheduling Conference
11:30 AM	Ultegra Financial Partners, Inc. v. Marzolf, et al. 19-cv-00038-MSK-MEH Discovery Conference
1:30 PM	Menocal, et al. v. The GEO Group, Inc. 14-cv-02887-JLK-MEH Discovery Conference
2:00 PM	Buscaino v. Barolsky 19-cv-02255-REB-MEH Discovery Conference

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT DISTRICT OF COLORADO Michael E. Hegarty United States Magistrate Judge Alfred A. Arraj United States Courthouse Courtroom A-501 Week of January 20, 2020

Wednesday, January 22, 2020

9:00 AM Beyer Laser Center, et al. v. Polomsky 16-cv-03099-MEH Motions Hearing

Thursday, January 23, 2020

- 10:00 AM Adkins v. Uber Technologies, Inc., et al. 19-cv-02685-MEH Status Conference
- 10:15 AMKelley v. Unisys Corporation19-cv-03237-PAB-MEHScheduling Conference
- 10:30 AM Payette Financial Services LLC v. Super America, LLC 19-cv-03193-MEH Scheduling Conference
- 11:00 AM Sanchez, et al. v. City of Littleton, et al. 19-cv-01871-PAB-MEH Scheduling Conference
- 1:30 PM Otter Products, LLC, et al. v. Phone Rehab, LLC, et al. 19-cv-00206-RM-MEH Discovery Conference

Friday, January 24, 2020

NO SETTINGS